
Grove	Chelmsford	LTC	-Team	Captains

Clubhouse 01245	256279
between	177-179	Moulsham	Drive,	Chelmsford	CM2	9QA
www.grovetennisclub.co.uk

Match	Secretary Kerry	Pryor 07921	366932 kerry.pryor@toppesfield.com
Mens	Teams Rob	Eldridge 07748	032469 eldridge.r@sky.com
Ladies	Teams Livia	Nightingale 07814	226582 limedalha@hotmail.com

Chelmsford	&	District	League

Ladies	1 Tatiana	Golikova 07895	484018 kirill.golikov@mail.ru
Ladies	2 Cathy	Price 07722	884558 csboon@blueyonder.co.uk
Ladies	3 Lois	Rimmer 07780	450481 lola.r@btinternet.com
Ladies	4 Fay	Hepworth 07814	423397 fayhepworth@gmail.com

Mens	1 Gareth	Dawkes 07753	322501 grdawkes@hotmail.com
Mens	2 Gary	Rimmer 07775	521981 gary.rimmer4@btinternet.com
Mens	3 Andy	Fox 01245	260288 afox70@outlook.com
Mens	4 Richard	Clements 07831	212235 richardclements12@hotmail.co.uk
Mens	5 Richard	Price 07956	624763 richardprice@blueyonder.co.uk

Mixed	1 Livia	Nightingale 07814	226582 limedalha@hotmail.com
Mixed	2 Andrew	Buckingham 07775	927662 andrewandchrissy@btinternet.com
Mixed	3 Mandy	Simioni 07973	919115 mandy.simioni@hotmail.co.uk
Mixed	4 Lois	Rimmer 07780	450481 lola.r@btinternet.com

Essex	Tennis	League

Ladies	1 Livia	Nightingale 07814	226582 limedalha@hotmail.com
Ladies	2 Suzanne	Rooke 07952	829354 srooke@ford.com
Mens	1 Bill	Stables 07952	863551 billstables0810@gmail.com
Mens	Vets Alex	Ferguson 07918	084382 alexpferguson7@gmail.com

LTA	Team	Tennis

Ladies	Open Livia	Nightingale 07814	226582 limedalha@hotmail.com
Mens	Open	1 Kirill	Golikov 07927	299399 kirill.golikov@mail.ru

Chelmsford	&	District	Senior	League

Ladies Maxine	Allen 07931	937418 maxineallen5@icloud.com
Mixed tbc


